rﬁ | 2021 Schedule of Fees

School and Examination Fees

Year Groups Annual Fee Payments monthly | Development Fund Exam Fees
in advance over 10
months
Year 9 $5200 USD $520 USD $119 USD None
Year 10
(IGCSE) $5500 USD $550 USD $119 USD None
$125.13 USD per subject
Laboratory fee of $63 USD
Year 11 $5500 USD $550 USD $119 USD for subjects with practical
(IGCSE) component
$43 USD per oral
Year 12
(AS Level 1 or $5800 USD $580 USD $119 USD None
A Level 1)
$152 USD per subject
vear13 $5800 USD $580 USD $119 USD
(AS Level 2 or Laboratory fee of $63 USD
A Level 2) for subjects with practical
component
Please note:
1. Aonce off Application Fee of $ 54 USD is payable for applications.
2. Registration fee is a once off fee of $ 231 USD, payable on registration and is non-refundable.
There is no discount on Registration Fees.
3. School fees are payable by the 7t of each month.
4. For registering 2 (or more) children: 5% discount on the amount payable for the second child or
10% discount on the amount payable for the third child
on the current annual school fee amount onwards.
5. Should one or more of the children be granted a scholarship, the above mentioned discounts will
not apply.
6. Discount on full payment (in advance) of Annual School Fee:
Before 31 December 2020, 3.5% discount on 2021 fee
Discount will not apply where the child has been granted a scholarship.
7. Full Time Alma Mater students do not pay for extra lessons organised and taught by Alma Mater
staff.
8. Excluded from school fees are transport, stationery, study guides, school uniforms, text- and
exercise books, camps, excursions, tours, School Magazine, Matric Farewell and Valentines Ball.
9. Exam fees are only for Years 11 and 13. Exam fees are subject to prevailing exchange rate (GBP

£) at time of payment and no discount is applicable on exam fees.

10. Reprinting of School Reports: $ 13 USD per report.
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ADDITIONAL FEES FOR HIGH SCHOOL

Valentine’s Ball and Optional t.b.c

Matric Farewell

School Magazine Invoiced in January 2021 $ 16.46 USD per magazine
Year 9 Pack Please order at your earliest convenience
Textbooks (To be purchased through the school’s official supplier, ltzy

Stationers https://itzy.co.za, or a supplier of your choice before end
of November/August) *

* Text books ordered after November (any publisher or supplier) will only receive delivery by March
2021. Please do not delay ordering your text books.

BOARDING FEES

Boarding Annual fees Payments monthly in Once off Details

advance over 10 months | Enrolment fee

Termly Boarding $ 5900 USD $590 USD $560 USD 7 nights per week; closed for the
April, August and December

holidays and

fees

Please note:

1. The enrolment fee is payable on registration and non-refundable. There is no discount on
Reqgistration Fees.

2. Boarding fees include overnight accommodation, meals, linen and laundry services for agreed
nights.

3. Boarding fees do not include normal curriculum tuition, co-curricular activities and extra academic
assistance.

4. Holiday School and Easter Holiday fees are not included in the termly or weekly boarding fees.

Additional Expenses

Voluntary activities are organised by various members of staff and charges are made per the
activity e.g. concerts, theatre trips and outdoor expeditions.

Unavoidable Expenses (Items such as those listed below are invoiced on the termly invoice):
Examination fees; Additional trips and visits; Stationery; magazine subscriptions and lost
textbooks.

The insurance policies of Alma Mater do not cover the loss of students’ belongings.
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https://itzy.co.za/

SATURDAY WORKSHOPS

Worskhop High School and College
2-hour Cambridge Subject $ 10 USD

2-hour Cambridge Practical Subject $7USD

Internal Examination Paper n.a

Open Window Digital Sciences Workshops

(including transport) $43 - $132 USD

Please note:

1. Workshops can be attended by High School students, College students as well as students not
registered at Alma Mater (Private Candidates/Home Schoolers).

2. Students attending these workshops need to adhere to all Alima Mater’s policies and procedures
without exception.

3. Fees needs to be paid before the commencement of workshops/practicals

4. Alma Mater cannot issue School Reports for workshops/practicals attended to Private
Candidates.

5. All workshops and practicals offered are subject to demand.
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